506909658 10/06/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6956483

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
WELLS FARGO BAN	K		10/05/2021			
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name:	AUCTAN	AUCTANE LLC				
Street Address:	3800 N.	3800 N. LAMAR BLVD., SUITE #220				
City:	AUSTIN	AUSTIN				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	78756	78756				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 4					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		0129172				
Patent Number:		0521754				
Patent Number: 105		0574587				
Patent Number: 105		0579955				
	EDATA					
Fax Number:	l he sent to t	the e-mail address first; if that is u	nsuccessful it will be sent			
		if that is unsuccessful, it will be se				
Email:		OOSONLEE@PAULHASTINGS.CO	M			
•		OOSON SANDY LEE				
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 4:	IN	EW YORK, NEW YORK 10166				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		YOOSON SANDY LEE	YOOSON SANDY LEE			
SIGNATURE:		/YOOSON SANDY LEE/	/YOOSON SANDY LEE/			
DATE SIGNED:		10/06/2021	10/06/2021			
		This document serves as an Oa	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
Total Attachments: 3		· · · · ·				
			to the access to the			
source=12. Unfiled - Re	elease of Sec	curity TInterest - Auctane (3rd) Patent	is#page1.ill			
		curity TInterest - Auctane (3rd) Patent curity TInterest - Auctane (3rd) Patent				

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Dated as of October 5, 2021

The continuing lien and continuing security interest evidenced by that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents (the "Notice of Grant"), dated as of June 29, 2020, by and among Auctane LLC, a Texas limited liability company, having its chief executive office at 3800 N. Lamar Blvd., Suite #220, Austin, TX 78756 (the "Grantor"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at MAC C7300-033, 1700 Lincoln St. 3rd Floor, Denver, CO 80203, which was duly recorded on July 23, 2020, at Reel 053289, Frame 0254 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent (including for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Collateral Agreement referenced in the Notice of Grant)) in all of the patents and patent applications included in the Collateral (as defined in such Collateral Agreement), including but not limited to those patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, and the Notice of Grant, are hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Administrative Agent (on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties) hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u>.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent h By: Name: Aron Solomon

Name: Aron Solomon Title: Senior Vice President

Notice of Release of Security Interests in Patents Signature Page

> PATENT REEL: 057722 FRAME: 0126

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS

			Issue Date/Filing	
Patent No.	Application No.	Title	Date	Owner
10,129,172		Systems and		AUCTANE
		methods for	November 13, 2018	LLC
		cloud-based		
		application access to		
		resources		
10,521,754		Concatenated		AUCTANE
		shipping	December 31, 2019	LLC
		documentation		
		processing spawning		
		intelligentgeneration		
		subprocesses		
10,574,587		Systems and	February 25, 2020	AUCTANE
		methods for		LLC
		cloud-based		
		application access to		
		resources		
10,579,955		Methods and	March 3, 2020	AUCTANE
		systems for		LLC
		providing		
		multi-		
		carrier/multi-		
		channel/multi-		
		national shipping		

150256700_4

RECORDED: 10/06/2021